the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme ofNational Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher
Education for ST Students for the year 2020 -21 (Fresh Online) during the year 2021-22.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President of India and to released $ant in-aid

ofRs.270000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only) towards Scholarship as recurring
grant to Indian Institute of Information Technology Bhopal under the Central Sector Scholarship
Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students as per
details given in Annexure for the year 2020-21 (Fresh Online) during the year 2021-22 subject to

[...]

Certified thal this sanction has beeh ndted at S. No. 180 ln the Register of Grahts.in-aid
for 2021-22.

Yours faithfully,

t\H'+
(Manoj Kumar Singh)

Deputy Secretary (Sch)
E-mail-: edu-tribal nlc.1t')

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.270000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only) for disbursement to the grantee

institution through Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute of Information Technology
Bhopal in their Bank Account No. 37096705722 in State Bank of India, Branch at State Bank of
India, MANIT, Bhopal and IFSC Code SBIN0001608.